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The above devices are being phased out.

*Note Special Pricing Conditions

Booking Date Price (USD)
Latest Jan 22nd, 2008 unchanged
Latest Feb7th, 2008 +45% increase

Duplex devices have to be order in equal quantity (pair) for matching devices.

A last time order is in effect until February 7th, 2008. No orders will be accepted after the last
time order date. Orders are “Non Cancelable”. No Stock Rotation”. (Stock rotations for stock
ordered prior to this Notice is permitted in accordance with your Distribution Agreement with
Zarlink).
Please note that after Jan. 15th, 2008 these devices may no longer be returned in
accordance with your Distribution Agreement. Any devices returned to us after that date (and
accepted by us as being faulty and returned to Zarlink within the appropriate guarantee
period) will be credited and not replaced.

Corporate Marketing

NOTICE
November 30, 2007

Obsolescence Notice:

Product Number Description Last Time
Order Date*

Last Ship
Date

MF359ST

MF388

MF388ST

MF436

MF699

MF799

ZL60003/TBD

ZL60003TDD

780nm/55MHz Base band Video LED in ST

820nm/250MHz High Performance LED

820nm/250MHz High Performance LED in ST

1300nm/50MHz General Purpose LED

125MHz Duplex 1320nm Tx 820nm Rx

125MHz Duplex 820nm Tx 1320nm Rx

650nm/125MHz RCLED for POF TO-46

650nm/125MHz RCLED for POF ST

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Feb 7th, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008

Mar 31, 2008
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