

## NOTICE

November 30, 2007

## **Obsolescence Notice:**

Product Number	Description	Last Time Order Date*	Last Ship Date
MF359ST	780nm/55MHz Base band Video LED in ST	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
MF388	820nm/250MHz High Performance LED	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
MF388ST	820nm/250MHz High Performance LED in ST	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
MF436	1300nm/50MHz General Purpose LED	Feb 7th 2008	Mar 31, 2008
MF699	125MHz Duplex 1320nm Tx 820nm Rx	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
MF799	125MHz Duplex 820nm Tx 1320nm Rx	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
ZL60003/TBD	650nm/125MHz RCLED for POF TO-46	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008
ZL60003TDD	650nm/125MHz RCLED for POF ST	Feb 7th, 2008	Mar 31, 2008

The above devices are being phased out.

## \*Note Special Pricing Conditions

Booking Date	Price (USD)
Latest Jan 22 <sup>nd,</sup> 2008	unchanged
Latest Feb7 <sup>th</sup> , 2008	+45% increase

Duplex devices have to be order in equal quantity (pair) for matching devices.

A last time order is in effect until February 7th, 2008. No orders will be accepted after the last time order date. Orders are "Non Cancelable". No Stock Rotation". (Stock rotations for stock ordered prior to this Notice is permitted in accordance with your Distribution Agreement with Zarlink).

Please note that after Jan. 15th, 2008 these devices may no longer be returned in accordance with your Distribution Agreement. Any devices returned to us after that date (and accepted by us as being faulty and returned to Zarlink within the appropriate guarantee period) will be credited and not replaced.

**Corporate Marketing**